5

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

V 2016-882428 06/13/2016 03:01 PM

Total:\$15.00 WOODBURN AND WEDGE

Pgs=3

A.P.N. 1219-03-001-070

Recording Requested by and Return to:
Don L. Ross, Esq.

Woodburn and Wedge P.O. Box 2311 Reno, Nevada 89505

Send Tax Statements To Grantee:

George Ross & Valerie V. Ruxton, Trustees THE RUXTON FAMILY TRUST 197 Taylor Creek Road Gardnerville, NV 89460



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED is made by and between GEORGE ROSS RUXTON and VALERIE V. RUXTON, husband and wife as Joint Tenants (hereinafter referred to as "Grantors") and GEORGE ROSS RUXTON and VALERIE V. RUXTON, Trustees of THE RUXTON FAMILY TRUST, dated June 9, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to them in hand paid by the Grantees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL unto the Grantee and to their successors and assigns forever, all the right, title and interest in that certain real property situate, lying and being in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 2 as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map PD#01-017 for TAYLOR CREEK ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 26, 2002, in Book 402, at Page 8620 as Document No. 540786.

Commonly known as: 197 Taylor Creek Road, Gardnerville, NV 89460

TOGETHER WITH the appurtenances and all rents, issues and profits thereof, and all right, title and interest of the Grantors therein or thereto, or which they may hereafter acquire.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtena unto the Grantees, their successors and assigns forever.	nces,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have executed these presents this day of2016.	办
GRANTORS:	\
GEORGE ROSS RUXTON	
VALERIE V. RUXTÓN	
Notary Acknowledgment	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>June 91</u> , 2 by GEORGE ROSS RUXTON and VALERIE V. RUXTON.	2016,
NOTARY PUBLIC	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 97, 2 by GEORGE ROSS RUXTON and VALERIE V. RUXTON.	2016,



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor P	arcel Number (s))				\	
a) 1219-03-001-070						1	\ \
b)		_					\ \
c)		-					\ \
d)	<u> </u>	_			Principle of the last of the l		\ \
2. Type of Pro	perty:			FOR RECORD	DERS O	PTIONAL USE	ONLY
a) 💭		,	Single Fam Res.	Notes:			
9) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	d) [2	?-4 Plex Comm'i/Ind'l	1 1/2	of Las	O Truck -	(A-\)
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	,	John Jing i Jobile Home	LACE.		W IPUS	7
i) (Other	.,			The same of the sa		
					- 1		
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price o	f Property:	\$. "	\	
	u of Foreclosure (property) \$			1	
Transfer Tax	x Value:	(\$	0.00		1	
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$	0.00	7		
	•		1	\	/	7	
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:		1	\ /		/	
	er Tax Exemption,		90, Section:_	7	_/		
b. Explair	n Reason for Exem	ption: <u>c</u>	Conveyance to or fro	om a Trust without c	onsiderati	on.	
			The state of the s				
5 D C 11-4-		a la siu a france	-6	100 %	1		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trans	sierrea	100 76	The state of the s	i.	
The undersioned	d declares and ackr	nowledges und	der penalty of	periury, pursu	ant to	NRS 375.060	o
and NRS 375.11	10, that the information	tion provided is	correct to the	e best of their	informa	ation and	
belief, and can b	e supported by do	cumentation if	called upon to	substantiate	the info	ormation	
provided herein.	Furthermore, the	disallowance o	f any claimed	exemption, or	r other	determinatio	n
of additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of 10	% of the tax of	lue plus intere	est at 1	% per month	•
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the I	Buyer and Se	iler shall be	jointly and	sever	ally liable fo	or any
additional am		^	/	/			
Signature_	(Ineal!	Cadley	<u>/</u>	Capac	ity <u>Leg</u>	al Assistant	
Signature_	0	0		Capac	ity		
· •							
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANTE	E) IN	<u>FORMATI</u>	<u>ON</u>
	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	George Ross & Valerie	V. Ruxton	Print Na	ıme: George Ro	ss & Val	erie V. Ruxton, T	rustees
Address:	197 Taylor Creek Road	d	Address	197 Taylor Cre	ek Road	<u> </u>	
City:	Gardnerville	7	City:	Gardnerville			
State:	NV Zip:	89460	State:	NV Z	Zip:	89460	
1	/	7					
COMPANY/	PERSON REQU	JESTING R	ECORDIN	<u>G</u>			
	OT THE SELLER OR BU						
Print Name:	Woodburn and Wedge			Escrow_#_	N/A		
Address:	P.O. Box 2311			·			
City: Reno			State: N	v Z i	ip:	89505	